To the registered voters of the County of Carson, Texas:

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00a to 7:00p, May 3, 2025 for voting to elect/create:

CARSON COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT NO 1 CARSON COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT NO 2 GROOM ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES GENERAL SEAT GROOM ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES GERERAL SEAT GROOM ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES GENERAL SEAT WHITE DEER ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 3 WHITE DEER ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 4 WHITE DEER ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES SEAT 5 CITY OF WHITE DEER MAYOR CITY OF WHITE DEER COUNCIL SEAT CITY OF WHITE DEER COUNCIL SEAT

On Election Day, v	oters must vote in t	he precinct where	registered to vote.
--------------------	----------------------	-------------------	---------------------

GROOM COMMUNITY CENTER	100 BROADWAY, GROOM	PRECINCTS 101, 102, 401
		GRAY CO – GROOM ISD
		DONLEY CO – GROOM ISD
		ARMSTRONG CO – GROOM ISD
THE OLD NEWS BLDG	206 MAIN, WHITE DEER	PRECINCTS 102, 401, 402
		GRAY CO – WHITE DEER ISD
SKELLYTOWN CITY HALL	500 CHAMBERLAIN, SKELLYTOWN	PRECINCTS 102, 401, 402
FILED MAR17'25AM10:04		GRAY C <mark>O –</mark> WHITE DEER ISD

GAYLA CATES CARSON CO.&DIST. CLERK

# During early voting, a voter may vote at the location listed below: CARSON COUNTY WAR MEMORIAL 500 MAIN, PANHANDLE PRECINCTS 101, 102, 401, 402 GRAY COUNTY – WHITE DEER ISD GRAY COUNTY – WHITE DEER ISD GRAY COUNTY – GROOM ISD ARMSTRON COUNTY – GROOM ISD DONLEY COUNTY – GROOM ISD DONLEY COUNTY – GROOM ISD TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2025 8:00a to 5:00p

 TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2025
 8:00a to 5:00p

 WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2025
 8:00a to 5:00p

 THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2025
 8:00a to 5:00p

 FRIDAY, APRIL 25, 2025
 8:00a to 5:00p

 MONDAY, APRIL 25, 2025
 8:00a to 5:00p

 TUESDAY, APRIL 28, 2028
 7:00a to 7:00p

 TUESDAY, APRIL 29, 2025
 7:00a to 7:00p

### Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

Shelley Green

PO Box 752

Panhandle, Texas 79068

806-641-1759

elections@co.carson.tx.us

www.co.carson.tx.us

Applications for Ballots by Mail (ABBMs) must be received no later than the close of business on April 22, 2025. Federal Post Card Applications (FPCAs) must be received no later than the close of business on April 22, 2025.

Issued this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

Dan Looten, Carson County Judge

### AVISO DE LA ELECCIÓN ESPECIAL DEL CONDADO DE CARSON

A los votantes registrados del Condado de Carson, Texas:

Por la presente se notifica que los lugares de votación que se enumeran a continuación estarán abiertos de 7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m., el 3 de mayo de 2025 para votar para elegir/crear:

DISTRITO DE SERVICIO DE EMERGENCIA DEL CONDADO DE CARSON NO 1 DISTRITO DE SERVICIOS DE EMERGENCIA DEL CONDADO DE CARSON NO 2 ASIENTO GENERAL DE LA JUNTA DIRECTIVA DE GROOM ISD JUNTA DIRECTIVA DE GROOM ISD ASIENTO GERERAL ASIENTO GENERAL DE LA JUNTA DIRECTIVA DE GROOM ISD JUNTA DIRECTIVA DE WHITE DEER ISD ASIENTO 3 JUNTA DIRECTIVA DE WHITE DEER ISD ASIENTO 4 JUNTA DIRECTIVA DE WHITE DEER ISD ASIENTO 5 ALCALDE DE LA CIUDAD DE WHITE DEER SEDE DEL CONCEJO MUNICIPAL DE WHITE DEER SEDE DEL CONCEJO MUNICIPAL DE WHITE DEER SEDE DEL CONCEJO MUNICIPAL DE WHITE DEER

CENTRO COMUNITARIO DE NOVIOS	100 BROADWAY, GROOM	PRECINTOS 101, 102, 401
INDEPENDIENTE DE GROOM		GRAY CO – NOVIO ISD
		DONLEY CO – NOVIO ISD
		ARMSTRONG CO – NOVIO ISD
EL VIEJO EDIFICIO DE NOTICIAS	206 PRINCIPAL, WHITE DEER	PRECINTOS 102, 401, 402
		GRAY CO – CIERVO BLANCO ISD
AYUNTAMIENTO DE SKELLYTOWN	500 CHAMBERLAIN, SKELLYTOWN	PRECINT <mark>OS 1</mark> 02, 401, 402
		GRAY CO – CIERVO BLANCO ISD

GAYLA CATES CARSON CO.&DIST. CLERK

FILED MAR17'25AM10:04

## Durante la votación anticipada, un votante puede votar en el lugar que se indica a continuación:

MONUMENTO A LA GUERRA DEL CONDADO DE CARSON

500 PRINCIPAL, PANHANDLE

PRECINTOS 101, 102, 401, 402 CONDADO DE GRAY – WHITE DEER ISD CONDADO DE GRAY – GROOM ISD CONDADO DE ARMSTRON – GROOM ISD CONDADO DE DONLEY - GROOM ISD

MARTES, 22 DE ABRIL DE 2025 MIÉRCOLES, 23 DE ABRIL DE 2025 JUEVES 24 DE ABRIL DE 2025 VIERNES, 25 DE ABRIL DE 2025 LUNES, 28 DE ABRIL DE 2028 MARTES, 29 DE ABRIL DE 2025

8:00 a.m. a 5:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m.

### Las solicitudes de votación por correo se enviarán a:

Shelley Green Apartado de correos 752 Panhandle, Texas 79068 806-641-1759

# elections@co.carson.tx.us

### www.co.carson.tx.us

Las solicitudes de Boletas por Correo (ABBM, por sus siglas en inglés) deben recibirse a más tardar al cierre de operaciones el 22 de abril de 2025.

Las solicitudes de tarjetas postales federales (FPCA) deben recibirse a más tardar al cierre de operaciones el 22 de abril de 2025.

Emitido el día 17 de marzo de 2025.

Dan Looten, Juez del Condado de Carson